160.00 7332077

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David C. POLLOCK	02/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOST Environmental Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	798 - 9th Avenue South	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7332077
Patent Number:	7018530
Patent Number:	6733662
Application Number:	60271201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 381-3300

Email: swawnger@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. King, Esq.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VOET-1-0206
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. King, Esq.

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0328

500517145

Total Attachments: 2

source=VOET10206ASGN022608#page1.tif source=VOET10206ASGN022608#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by **ASSIGNEE** to **ASSIGNOR** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, **David C. POLLOCK**, residing at 1055 Lake Placid Drive S.E. - Calgary, Alberta T2J5A2 – CANADA, and a citizen of CANADA,

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, **VOST Environmental Technologies**, **Inc.**, having a principal place of business at 798 - 9th Avenue South Kirkland, WA – 98033 – USA, and a juristic entity of King County, State of Washington, (USA), and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the **ASSIGNEE**, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR BIOLOGICAL TREATMENT OF WASTE WATERS

which is found in United States Provisional patent application Serial No. 60/271,201, filed February 23, 2001, United States patent application Serial No. 10/083,995, filed February 25, 2002, now United States Patent No. 6,733,662; United States patent application Serial No. 10/848,540, filed 05/17/2004, now United States Patent No. 7,018,530, issued March 28, 2006; and United States patent application Serial No. 11/336,642, filed January 20, 2006, how United States Patent No. 7,332,077, issued February 19, 2008, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, reexamination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ORIGINAL

VOET-1-0206

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNOR: David C. POLLOCK
By: <u>James C Pallech</u> Applicant/Inventor
DATED this 26 day of February , 2008.
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that DAVID C. POLLOCK is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that HE signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
DATED this 26th day of February, 2008.
(Signature of Notary) Frank J. Caputo Student-at-Law
(Print or stamp name of Notary)
NOTARY PUBLIC residing at
Calgan, Alberta
My Term Expires

ORIGINAL

VOET-1-0206

RECORDED: 04/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 020817 FRAME: 0331